
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

1 Notice to Proceed 1 day Fri 10/5/18 Fri 10/5/18 3FS+8 days,2

2 Local Marina Tour 1 day Mon 10/8/18 Mon 10/8/18 1 14FS+25 days,21

3 10% Design Meeting 1 day Thu 10/18/18 Thu 10/18/18 1FS+8 days 4,6

4 Geotechnical de Minimis Permit Application 5 days Fri 10/19/18 Thu 10/25/18 3 5

5 Geotechnical de Minimis Permit Processing 26 days Mon 11/5/18 Mon 12/10/18 4 11,12FS+8 days

6 Upland Geotechnical Field Work 21 days Fri 10/19/18 Fri 11/16/18 3 13FS-11 days

7 Pre-Application Meeting with FDEP 1 day Tue 11/27/18 Tue 11/27/18 23FF+5 days

8 Pre-Application Meeting with USACE 1 day Tue 12/11/18 Tue 12/11/18 23FF+5 days

9 Meeting with PBC Derm 1 day Tue 12/11/18 Tue 12/11/18 22FS-5 days,23FF+5 days

10 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 12/11/18 Tue 12/11/18

11 Water Based Geotechnical Field Work 39 days Tue 12/11/18 Fri 2/1/19 5 19FS-10 days,20FS-25 days,21FS-50 days,32FS-16 days,26FS-30 days,23SS,13FS-15 days

12 Lateral & Bearing Load Tests 15 days Mon 1/14/19 Fri 2/1/19 5FS+8 days 13FS-25 days

13 Preliminary Bulkhead Design 30 days Mon 1/14/19 Fri 2/22/19 6FS-11 days,12FS-25 days,11FS-15 days26FS-30 days

14 Topographic Survey 13 days Tue 11/13/18 Thu 11/29/18 2FS+25 days

15 ARCOM Permit Application Development 60 days Mon 11/5/18 Fri 1/25/19 17

16 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 1/8/19 Tue 1/8/19

17 ARCOM Application Processing 47 days Mon 1/14/19 Tue 3/19/19 15

18 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 2/12/19 Tue 2/12/19

19 Pile & Pad Design 25 days Mon 1/21/19 Fri 2/22/19 11FS-10 days 26FS-45 days

20 Dredging Design 40 days Mon 12/31/18 Fri 2/22/19 11FS-25 days 26FS-35 days

21 Dock Performance Specification 75 days Mon 11/26/18 Fri 3/8/19 2,11FS-50 days 26FS-30 days

22 Demolition & Disposal Design 58 days Wed 12/5/18 Fri 2/22/19 9FS-5 days

23 FDEP and USACE Permit Application 

Development

52 days Tue 12/11/18 Wed 2/20/19 11SS,7FF+5 

days,8FF+5 

24

24 FDEP and USACE Permit Processing 202 days Thu 2/21/19 Fri 11/29/19 23 58,59

25 FPL Cable Relocation Permitting 250 days Fri 3/1/19 Thu 2/13/20 97

26 30% Design - Compile Design & Construction Cost

Estimate

20 days Mon 1/28/19 Fri 2/22/19 11FS-30 

days,13FS-30 

28,27

27 30% Design 0 days Fri 2/22/19 Fri 2/22/19 26

28 60% Design - Compile & Construction Cost 

Estimate

20 days Mon 2/25/19 Fri 3/22/19 26 41,30

29 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 3/12/19 Tue 3/12/19

30 60% Plans 0 days Fri 3/22/19 Fri 3/22/19 28

31 100% Plans 0 days Fri 5/3/19 Fri 5/3/19 41

32 Dock Manufacturer - Pre-Qualification Package 

Development

19 days Fri 1/11/19 Wed 2/6/19 11FS-16 days

33 Dock Manufacturer - RFQ Issued 0 days Mon 3/11/19 Mon 3/11/19 34

34 Dock Manufacturers Submit Initial Response 23 days Mon 3/11/19 Wed 4/10/19 33 36

35 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 4/9/19 Tue 4/9/19
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36 Dock Manufacturer  - Review Submittal & Issue 

Technical Documents to Shortlisted Companies

8 days Thu 4/11/19 Mon 4/22/19 34 37

37 Dock Manufacturer - Interviews 4 days Tue 4/23/19 Fri 4/26/19 36 38

38 Dock Manufacturer - Submit Technical Proposal 12 days Mon 4/29/19 Tue 5/14/19 37 39

39 Dock Manufacturer - Revisions with Town and 

Final Acceptance

10 days Wed 5/15/19 Tue 5/28/19 38 40

40 Dock Manufacturer - Town Issues List of 

Pre-qualified Manufacturers

3 days Wed 5/29/19 Fri 5/31/19 39

41 Contractor - Develop 90% Procurement Package 30 days Mon 3/25/19 Fri 5/3/19 28 31,43

42 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 5/14/19 Tue 5/14/19

43 Contractor - Bid Package Development 25 days Mon 5/6/19 Fri 6/7/19 41 45

44 Contractor - Pre-RFP Meeting 1 day Wed 5/15/19 Wed 5/15/19

45 Contractor - RFP Issued 0 days Fri 6/7/19 Fri 6/7/19 43 46FS-1 day,48FS+5 days

46 Contractor - Advertisement Period 45 days Fri 6/7/19 Thu 8/8/19 45FS-1 day 50

47 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 6/11/19 Tue 6/11/19

48 Contractor - Pre-Bid Meeting 1 day Mon 6/17/19 Mon 6/17/19 45FS+5 days

49 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 7/9/19 Tue 7/9/19

50 Contractor - Bid Opening 0 days Thu 8/8/19 Thu 8/8/19 46 51

51 Contractor - Bid Review & Recommendation 10 days Fri 8/9/19 Thu 8/22/19 50

52 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 8/13/19 Tue 8/13/19

53 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 9/10/19 Tue 9/10/19 54

54 Contractor - Award & Partial NTP 5 days Tue 9/10/19 Mon 9/16/19 53 64

55 Town Council Meeting 0 days Thu 10/10/19 Thu 10/10/19

56 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 11/12/19 Tue 11/12/19

57 Earliest Construction Start Date 0 days Mon 12/2/19 Mon 12/2/19 67,58,59

58 Install bulkhead 200 days Mon 12/2/19 Fri 9/4/20 24,57

59 Demolish Brazilian Dock 30 days Mon 12/2/19 Fri 1/10/20 24,57 70,61

60 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 12/10/19 Tue 12/10/19

61 Demolish Australian Dock 60 days Mon 1/13/20 Fri 4/3/20 59 63,73

62 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 1/14/20 Tue 1/14/20

63 Demolish Peruvian Dock 35 days Mon 4/6/20 Fri 5/22/20 61 75

64 Demolish Brazilian Office 15 days Mon 12/16/19 Fri 1/3/20 54 82,66,65

65 Demolish Australian Office 20 days Mon 1/6/20 Fri 1/31/20 64 83

66 Demolish Peruvian Building 10 days Mon 1/6/20 Fri 1/17/20 64 84

67 Dredge Brazilian to Australian Fairway 24 days Mon 12/2/19 Thu 1/2/20 57 77
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68 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 3/10/20 Tue 3/10/20

69 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 4/14/20 Tue 4/14/20

70 Dredge Brazilian Dock 7 days Mon 1/13/20 Tue 1/21/20 59 78,71,77

71 Dredge Aus to Peru Fairway 36 days Wed 1/22/20 Wed 3/11/20 70 72,77

72 Dredge South of Peruvian Dock 17 days Thu 3/12/20 Fri 4/3/20 71 77

73 Dredge Australian Dock 45 days Mon 4/6/20 Fri 6/5/20 61 75,79,77

74 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 5/12/20 Tue 5/12/20

75 Dredge Peruvian Dock 50 days Mon 6/8/20 Fri 8/14/20 73,63 80,77,76

76 Dredge South of Peruvian (Part 2) 29 days Mon 8/17/20 Thu 9/24/20 75

77 Dredge Palm Way Dock 36 days Mon 8/17/20 Mon 10/5/20 67,70,73,71,75,72,9781

78 Install Brazilian Dock 30 days Wed 1/22/20 Tue 3/3/20 70 87,79,82SS+15 days

79 Install Australian Dock 46 days Mon 6/8/20 Mon 8/10/20 78,73 88,80,83FS+15 days

80 Install Peruvian Dock 40 days Mon 8/17/20 Fri 10/9/20 75,79 89FS-25 days,95

81 Install Palm Way Dock 6 days Tue 10/6/20 Tue 10/13/20 77 90

82 Install Brazilian Office 50 days Wed 2/12/20 Tue 4/21/20 64,78SS+15 days

83 Install Australian Office 45 days Tue 9/1/20 Mon 11/2/20 65,79FS+15 days

84 Install Peruvian Building 20 days Mon 1/20/20 Fri 2/14/20 66 95

85 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 6/9/20 Tue 6/9/20

86 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 7/14/20 Tue 7/14/20

87 Install Brazilian Utilities 61 days Wed 3/4/20 Wed 5/27/20 78

88 Install Australian Utilities 59 days Tue 8/11/20 Fri 10/30/20 79 94FS-1 day

89 Install Peruvian Utilities 53 days Mon 9/7/20 Wed 11/18/20 80FS-25 days

90 Install Palm Way Utilities 15 days Wed 10/14/20 Tue 11/3/20 81 99,93FF

91 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 8/11/20 Tue 8/11/20

92 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 9/8/20 Tue 9/8/20

93 Repave Brazilian Parking Lot 15 days Wed 10/14/20 Tue 11/3/20 90FF

94 Repave Australian Parking Lot 15 days Fri 10/30/20 Thu 11/19/20 88FS-1 day

95 Repave Peruvian Parking Lot 15 days Mon 10/12/20 Fri 10/30/20 84,80 99

96 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 10/13/20 Tue 10/13/20

97 FPL Cable Relocation Field Work 20 days Fri 2/14/20 Thu 3/12/20 25 77

98 Town Council Meeting 0 days Tue 11/10/20 Tue 11/10/20

99 Project Completion 0 days Fri 11/20/20 Fri 11/20/20 90,95
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